

SIN SIANG ENTERPRISE PTE LTD

Blk 22 Sin Ming Lane #06-76, Midview City, Singapore 573969

H/P : 91162563 Email : sinsiangent@gmail.com

Estimate QUOTATION

To : Pollen Collection Email :
Attn : Date : 17/06/2024
From : Edwin Thng Pages : 3
Our Ref : PC-ET/06-01R1

RE: Renovation Works for Pollen Collection

With reference to the above-mentioned, we are pleased to forward our quotation as follows: -

S/NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	AMOUNT (\$)
1	Supply labour, materials and tools to carry out the following:- a) Remove 1 st sty existing aluminium frame sliding glass door and master bedroom door and frame. b) Disposal and haulage of materials c) General cleaning after renovation d) Floor and staircase step protection with PVC sheet and plywood. e) Rental of aluminium staging	L.S L.S L.S L.S L.S	\$600.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,000.00
Sub-Total 1			\$10,600.00
2	Wet Works Supply labour, materials and tools to lay wall tiles for: a. Living Room Feature wall b. Living Room inside half round c. Attic bar counter	L.S L.S L.S	\$12,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$6,000.00
Sub-Total 2			\$20,000.00
3	Carpentry Works All timber cabinet in selected laminate finish, internal colour pvc finish c/w slow closing hinges and rail. Supply and install Living Room a) Timber feature wall curve on both end. Size : 2.2mL x 6mH x 0.15mD. b) TV console with fluted panel. Size : 3mL x 0.45mH x 0.4mD c) Low platform with fluted panel for picture frame. Size : 1.4mL x 0.1mH x 0.4mD d) Solid plywood with Led casing for feature wall to receive wall tiles . e) Timber wall panel with design. Size : 4mL x 32.4mH	L.S L.S L.S L.S L.S	\$9,730.00 \$3,300.00 \$750.00 \$10,800.00 \$12,700.00

SIN SIANG ENTERPRISE PTE LTD

Blk 22 Sin Ming Lane #06-76, Midview City, Singapore 573969

H/P : 91162563 Email : sinsiangent@gmail.com

	f) Ceiling Round timber. Size : Dia 3mL x 0.3mH	L.S	\$3,450.00
	g) 3 x 6mL Dia 25mm stainless steel pipe anodised in Gold colour.	L.S	\$4,500.00
	<u>Sun Room</u>		
	h) Timber cabinet for mahjong table. Size : 1.2mL + 1.4mH x 0.8mD	L.S	\$2,400.00
	i) Bare Timber platform to receive finishing surface. Size : 2mL x 4mB x 0.15mH	L.S	\$1,950.00
	<u>Helper Room</u>		
	j) Single Murphy bed with full cabinet. Size : 1.28mL x 2.7mH	L.S	\$2,500.00
	<u>Carporch</u>		
	k) Shoe cabinet. Size : 2.7mL x 2.9mH x 0.4mD	L.S	\$5,130.00
	<u>Yard</u>		
	l) Washer cabinet. Size: 0.9mL x 2.9mH x 0.6mD	L.S	\$1,800.00
	<u>Level 1M – Junior Master Bedroom</u>		
	m) Bedhead cabinet with 3 drawers. Size : 3.37mL x 2.85mH x 0.6mD	L.S	\$9,440.00
	n) Dressing table with timber frame. (less \$380 if use wallpaper)	L.S	\$2,000.00
	<u>Level 2 – Master bedroom</u>		
	o) Wardrobe with 3 drawers. Size : 2.4mL x 2.6mH x 0.6mD	L.S	\$4,800.00
	p) Side panel. Size : 1.2L x 2.6mH	L.S	\$600.00
	q) Replace existing wardrobe sliding door to casement door.	L.S	\$2,850.00
	r) Low cabinet with 3 drawers in study room in metallic laminate. Size : 2.4mL x 0.9mD x 0.6mD	L.S	\$3,600.00
	<u>Level 2 – Daughter bedroom</u>		
	s) Study table with open cabinet. Size : 1.2mL x 1.8mH x 0.6mD	L.S	\$2,400.00
	t) Staircase with drawer. 0.6mW	L.S	\$4,800.00
	u) Metal support for bunk bed with P.E endorsement	L.S	\$6,000.00
	v) Carpenter for bedroom frame. Size : 2.85mL x 1.5mD x 2mH	L.S	\$9,500.00
	<u>Level 3 – Chilled open area</u>		
	w) Low cabinet. Size : 3.8mL x 0.4mH x 0.5mD	L.S	\$6,600.00
	<u>Attic</u>		
	x) Low bar counter cabinet with 3 drawers using marine ply. Size 4.7mL + 1mL x 0.6mD	L.S	\$7,000.00
	y) Low bar counter L-shape stainless steel pipe for foot rest.	L.S	\$4,200.00
	z) Cabinet with arc shape and display with gold/bronze colour laminate. Size : 4.7mL x 2.7mH x 0.6mD	L.S	\$15,000.00
	Sub-Total 3		\$137,800.00
4	<u>Ceiling and Partiton Works</u> Supply labour, materials and tools to carry out the following:-		

SIN SIANG ENTERPRISE PTE LTD

Blk 22 Sin Ming Lane #06-76, Midview City, Singapore 573969

H/P : 91162563 Email : sinsiangent@gmail.com

	<u>Level 1 – Living room</u> a) False ceiling with dis 3m round cove at 6m high ceiling.	L.S	\$3,750.00
	<u>Level 2 – Master Bedroom</u> b) Partition wall for bedhead. Size : 4.5mL x 2.85mH x 0.15mD c) L-shape partition with new door frame and install existing door.	L.S L.S	\$4,500.00 \$2,600.00
	<u>Level 3 – Chilled Open Area</u> d) Partition wall to cover both side window. Size 2.3mL x 2.77mH e) Partition with Arc design. Size : 4.6mL x 2.77mH x 0.1mD f) Partition with Arc design for Store area. Size : 2.3mL x 2.77mH x 0.1mD	L.S L.S L.S	\$960.00 \$4,200.00 \$3,000.00
	<u>Attic</u> g) U shape mild steel hollow section support wrap with master board for high bar counter wall to receive wall tiles. Size : 0.6mD + 4.7mL + 0.6mD x 0.3mH h) Master board in paint finish for decorative plant wall. 4.5mL x 2.4mH	L.S L.S	\$6,120.00 \$5,100.00
Sub-Total 4			\$30,230.00
5	<u>Aluminium Frame Sliding Glass Door</u> Supply and install aluminium frame in wood colour sliding clear tempered glass door. Size : 3.8mL x 2.9mH	L.S	\$6,650.00
Grand Total			\$205,280.00

Note : All tiles, toilet sanitary ware and accessories, lights fitting and fan to be purchase by Owner.

Terms & Conditions

- Terms of Payment: 50% downpayment and 30% upon delivery of cabinet on site, balance upon completion.
- Any item not quoted in this quotation will be charge separately
- The rate quoted is for Weekday and normal working hour.
- Validity Period: This quotation is valid for 30 days from date hereof.
- Delivery : to discuss upon confirmation.

We trust that our quotation will meet your requirements. Please feel free to contact us should you need any clarification. We look forward to receive your confirmation.

Yours faithfully



Edwin Thng

Confirmed & Accepted By

Name
Sign/Company Stamp